## OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS TEZPUR UNIVERSITY: NAPAAM: TEZPUR 784028

## **NOTIFICATION**

F.18-27/1/2009 (Acad) Dated 14th July, 2015

As per clause No.6.3 (a & b) of the UGC's Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher Education, 2009 issued vide No.1-16/2007 (CPP-II) dated 17<sup>th</sup> June, 2009, the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to constitute an Anti Ragging Committee of Tezpur University with the following members for the academic session 2015-16:

1.	Vice-Chancellor, Tezpur University	- Chairman
2.	Pro-Vice-Chancellor, Tezpur University	- Vice-Chairman
3.	All Deans of the University	- Members
4.	All Heads of the Departments, Tezpur University	- Members
5.	Registrar, Tezpur University	- Member
6.	Dr. M. Mandal, Associate Dean, Students' Welfare, Tezpur University	- Member
7.	Dr. Sravani Biswas, Associate Dean, Students' Welfare, Tezpur University	- Member
8.	All Wardens of the Hostels, Tezpur University	- Members
9.	Superintendent of Police, Sonitpur District, Tezpur	- Member
10.	Mr. Pulak Kr. Deka, Reporter, News Live, Tezpur	- Member
	(Representative of Local Media)	
11.	Shri Shambhu Boro, Reporter, The Assam Tribune, Tezpur	- Member
	(Representative of Local Media)	
12.	Mr. Sarat Chandra Deka, F/o Ms. Amrita Deka (Roll No.PHP15005)	- Member
	Prem Deka Path, Ward No17, East Hazarapar, P.O. – Tezpur, Dist Sonitpur	
	(Guardian of a student)	
13.	Mr. Durlov Chandra Nath, Advocate, F/o Ms. Princee Nath	- Member
	Nabapur, Majgaon, P.O. – Nikamul Satra, Dist. – Sonitpur, Tezpur	
	(Guardian of a student)	
14.	Mr. Arindam Khaund, Vice President, T. U. Students' Council, 2015-16	- Member
15.	Mr. Shivam Mahate, General Secretary, T. U. Students' Council, 2015-16	- Member
16.	All Prefects of University Hostels, Tezpur University	- Member
17.	Controller of Examinations, Tezpur University	- Member Convenor

The Anti Ragging Committee will ensure the compliance with the provisions of the regulations as well as the provisions of any new law for the time being in force concerning ragging, and also monitor and oversee the performance of the Anti Ragging Squad in prevention of ragging in the university. For details of the regulations, please visit <a href="https://www.ugc.ac.in">www.ugc.ac.in</a> or <a href=

Sd/-L. Boral Controller of Examinations Date: **14.07.2015** 

Memo No.F.18-27/1/2009 (Acad)/639-A

Copy for information to:

- 1. All Members of the Committee.
- 2. Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, Tezpur University for information of the Vice-Chancellor.
- 3. Concerned file.